FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative DuBuisson to Engrossed House Bill No. 458 by Representative DuBuisson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 On page 1, line 2, change "599(A)," to "599(A) and to enact R.S. 37:575(A)(18)," 2 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2 4 On page 1, line 3, after "Act;" and before "to" insert "to require a website to assist in obtaining cosmetology licensure;" 5 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3 7 On page 1, line 8, after "reenacted" and before "to" insert "and R.S. 37:575(A)(18) is hereby enacted" 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4 10 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert: 11 "§575. Powers and duties of the board A. The board shall be responsible for the control and regulation of the 12 13 practice of cosmetology and shall do all of the following: 14 15 (18) Create and maintain a website that allows applicants to apply, pay fees, 16 and see their current status for cosmetology licensure. 17